FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROB ATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

NORRIS LINDSAY NAILER

Date of death: 16/ 06/ 2017

Last k nown residential address of deceased: 82 West Maurice Road, Ringarooma, Tasmania

* Address in Will: 82 West Maurice Road, Ringarooma, Tasmania

* Date of Will: 09/ 04/ 2013

* Executor named in Will: Instituted: BARBARA EDITH NAILER

Substitute: ANNETTE BARBARA NAILER

Substitute: MARTIN WILLIAM NAILER

Substitute: STUART DESMOND NAILER

Full name of applicant:

ANNETTE BARBARA NAILER

Address of applicant: 82 West Maurice Road, Ringarooma, Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

Daughter

Full name of applicant MARTIN WILLIAM NAILER

Address of applicant 17 West Maurice Road, Ringarooma, Tasmania

Estate of: Norris Lindsay Nailer DX: 70114 Launceston
Applicant/ Firm Sproal & Associates Tel: 03 6331 5500

name:

Address: 71 St John Street Email: <u>bruce@sproalassociates.com.au</u>

Launceston, Tasmania Practitioner: BR Leishman

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

Full name of applicant Stuart Desmond Nailer

Address of applicant 532 West Maurice Road, Ringarooma,

Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased Son

Australian legal practitioner acting for Sproal & Associates

applicant:

Address for service: 71 St John Street, Launceston, Tasmania

TAK E NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

* probate of the Will dated 09/ 04/ 2013;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.